
  
 

 

  

 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
 

 

TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 

WITH 

 

CLEARY CONSULTANTS, INC. 

 

FOR 

 

PARKSIDE MONTESSORI SCHOOL NEW MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING 

 (CONTRACT #2938/20)  

 

SAN MATEO – FOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

 

 

January 27, 2022 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 762CC7C0-FA73-4BCC-806B-C3EC9DCA67D1



Cleary, Amendment #2 

Contract #2938/20  

 

 
  

  

1 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  

DATED JANUARY 27, 2022 

 

 

Between: 

 

OWNER: San Mateo - Foster City School District  

1170 Chess Drive 

Foster City, CA  94404 

(Hereinafter “District”) 

 

and 

 

CONSULTANT: Cleary Consultants, Inc. 

560 Division Street 

Campbell, CA 95008 

(Hereinafter “Consultant”) 

 

SUBJECT: 

 

New Multi-Purpose Building – Parkside Montessori School  

Contract No. 2938/20 

Amendment No. 2 

 

 

1. The “Scope of Services” of the above referenced Agreement is hereby modified as follows: 

 For “Scope of Additional Services” refer to: 

Supplemental Cone Penetrometer Tests (CPT) Investigation, analysis, and geotechnical design 

recommendations for other potential locations of the new Multi-Purpose Building and shade 

structure foundations.      

 

 

The original “Compensation and Payment” of our Agreement approved by the San Mateo-Foster City 

School District, in the amount of $41,000, is hereby modified to allow for the additional fees required 

to implement the above changes. The present fee of geotechnical and geohazard investigation of 

$41,000, is hereby increased by a not-to-exceed fee of $26,600, for a fixed fee of $67,600 for the 

geotechnical and geohazard investigation. 

 

The new contract amount is $67,600. 

 

 

The contract completion date of the project after receiving Amendment #2 is changed to March 3, 2022. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 762CC7C0-FA73-4BCC-806B-C3EC9DCA67D1



Cleary, Amendment #2 

Contract #2938/20  

 

 
  

  

2 

 

 

All other conditions of our Agreement (and subsequent Amendment(s) set forth above) remain in full force 

and effect as originally stated. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Consultant has executed this Amendment, and the District by its officers, who 

is authorized to do so, has executed this Amendment. 

 

 

 

CONSULTANT:  

 

 

By: _____________________________________  Dated: _________________________ 

 

 

Chris Ciechanowski 

President 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SAN MATEO - FOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT: 

 

 

By: _____________________________________  Dated: _________________________ 

 

 

Patrick Gaffney 

Chief Business Official 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 762CC7C0-FA73-4BCC-806B-C3EC9DCA67D1

1/27/2022


		2022-01-28T07:42:35-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




